
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
2021-01, 2021-02 

 

PAMPANGA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (PELCO II) WITH OFFICE ADDRESS AT SAN ROQUE, 
GUAGUA, PAMPANGA 2003 IS IN NEED OF THE FOLLOWING: 
 

Package 1 (2021-01) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 21,384,000.00 VAT Inclusive 

SECURITY SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR  
FIFTY-FOUR (54) SECURITY GUARDS DAY AND NIGHT DUTY 

Package 2 (2021-02) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 7,425,000.00 VAT Inclusive 

HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATION PLAN FOR YEAR 2021-2022: 
FOR FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE (495) PAX 

 

The Schedule of the Procurement Process are shown below. 

 

Pre-bid conference and opening of bids will be conducted via virtual conference. Bids shall be accompanied by 
a bid bond either in cash, Manager’s or Cashier’s check, Bank Draft / Guarantee or Irrevocable letter of credit 
issued by a universal or commercial bank, equivalent to two percent (2%) of the ABC. 
 
Bid documents may be obtained from the PBAC Secretariat upon payment of the required fee. Contact numbers 
are (045) 649-8400 Local 122, 132, 135 and 124; and (045) 900-0423. Only bidders who secured bid documents 
will be allowed to participate in the bidding. 
 
Awards shall be made to the technically responsive and complying bidder submitting the lowest bid per package. 
 
PELCO II MANAGEMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, WAIVE ANY OF THE 
REQUIRED FORMALITY THEREIN AND ACCEPTS BIDS ONLY DEEMED MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE 
COOPERATIVE.  
 

  
 

          MR. EDWARD P. TIMOG 
          PBAC Chairman 
 
 
          MR. AMADOR T.  GUEVARRA  
          General Manager 

Package 1 Package 2

SECURITY SERVICES FOR A PERIOD 

OF ONE (1) YEAR

HEALTH MAINTENANCE 

ORGANIZATION (HMO) PLAN 

FOR YEAR 2021-2022

21,384,000.00 7,425,000.00

General Fund General Fund

P 25,000.00 P 10,000.00

2021-01 2021-02

February 15, 2021 February 15, 2021

Date February 23, 2021 February 23, 2021

Time
09:00 A.M. - 12:00 P.M.

(0900H-1200H)

1:30 P.M. - 4:30 P.M.

(1330H-1630H)

Date March 09, 2021 March 09, 2021

Time
09:00 A.M. - 12:00 P.M.

(0900H-1200H)

1:30 P.M. - 4:30 P.M.

(1330H-1630H)

February 15, 2021 February 15, 2021

Pre-bid 

Conference

Bid Opening

Advertisement

Availability of Bid 

Documents

Package No.

Description

Bid Docs No.

ABC

Source of Fund

Bid Docs Fee (Non-

Refundable)


